the North America Transaction. Management has also made certain assumptions that we believe are reasonable.

This unaudited pro forma financial information does not purport to be indicative of the financial position or results of
operations of the Company as of such date or for such periods, nor are they necessarily indicative of future results. In
the opinion of management, all necessary adjustments to the unaudited pro forma financial information have been
made. The unaudited pro forma financial information should be read in conjunction with historical consolidated
financial statements of the Company, including the notes thereto, in the Company’s Form 10-K for the year ended
June 30, 2017.

The impairment charge analysis related to the assets being disposed in connection with the North America Transaction
and International Transaction will be recorded in the quarter ended September 30, 2017.

4

Edgar Filing: REGIS CORP - Form 8-K

7

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits (Continued)

REGIS CORPORATION
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)
(Unaudited)

June 30, 2017

Historical
Financial
Statement

Disposition
of North
America
Salons(1)

Pro Forma
Financial
Statement

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)
ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $172,396 $ (349 ) $ 172,047
Receivables, net 23,475 — 23,475
Inventories 122,104 (14,507 ) 107,597
Other current assets 52,172 — 52,172
Total current assets 370,147 (14,856 ) 355,291
Property and equipment, net 146,994 (13,978 ) 133,016
Goodwill(2) 416,987 — 416,987
Other intangibles, net 13,634 (606 ) 13,028
Other assets 63,726 (48 ) 63,678
Total assets $1,011,488 $ (29,488 ) $ 982,000
LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $56,049 $ — 56,049
Accrued expenses 122,013 (1,743 ) 120,270
Total current liabilities 178,062 (1,743 ) 176,319
Long-term debt 120,599 — 120,599
Other noncurrent liabilities 204,606 (4,072 ) 200,534
Total liabilities 503,267 (5,815 ) 497,452
Commitments and contingencies
Shareholders' equity:
Common stock, $0.05 par value; issued and outstanding, 46,400,367 common
shares at June 30, 2017 2,320 — 2,320

Additional paid-in capital 214,109 — 214,109
Accumulated other comprehensive income 3,336 — 3,336
Retained earnings(3) 288,456 (23,673 ) 264,783
Total shareholders' equity 508,221 (23,673 ) 484,548
Total liabilities and shareholders' equity $1,011,488 $ (29,488 ) $ 982,000

Edgar Filing: REGIS CORP - Form 8-K

8

5

Edgar Filing: REGIS CORP - Form 8-K

9

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits (Continued)

REGIS CORPORATION
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)
(Unaudited)

Twelve Months Ended June 30, 2017

Historical
Financial
Statement

Disposition
of North
America
Salons(1)

Pro Forma
Financial
Statement

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)
Revenues:
Service $1,307,732 $(260,364 ) $1,047,368
Product 335,865 (53,709 ) 282,156
Royalties and fees(4) 48,291 — 48,291

1,691,888 (314,073 ) 1,377,815
Operating expenses:
Cost of service 838,192 (177,130 ) 661,062
Cost of product 166,344 (26,811 ) 139,533

Edgar Filing: REGIS CORP - Form 8-K

10